CH \$80.00 500310 11171718

FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Commissioner for Patents	Attorney Docket No.: 056222-5111-US01
Diama and the second state of the second state	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Quest International Flavors and Fragrances Inc.	Name: Givaudan Fragrances Corporation
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 300 Wateroo Valley Road
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 	City: Mount Olive State: New Jersey 07828
Execution Date: February 27, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/171,718	B. Patent No.(s): 6,495,097
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Paul N. Kokulis Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$80.00</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	 Deposit Account No. 50-0310 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul N. Kokulis Providence Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

I-WA/2937307.1

700362813

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS QUEST INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS AND FRAGRANCES INC. is the owner by assignments of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patent application No. 11/171,718 and United States Patent No. 6,495,097, and the inventions covered thereby, and

WHEREAS GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION a corporation of the United States, whose post office address is 300 Waterloo Valley Road, Mount Olive, New Jersey 07828, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States patent application and United States patent, and all rights to any divisions, continuations, or reissues thereof, and all other rights, powers, privileges and interests of whatsoever nature, kind or description relating to the rights and interests in the United States patent application and United States patent, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, QUEST INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS AND FRAGRANCES INC. by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION, the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and United States patent and the inventions disclosed therein; and

QUEST INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS AND FRAGRANCES INC. does further agree to execute and deliver without further compensation any powers of attorney, assignments, applications, or other papers which may be necessary fully to secure to said GIVAUDAN FRAGRANCES CORPORATION, its legal representatives and assigns, the interest hereby assigned and conveyed in and to the said invention hereinbefore referred to.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said QUEST INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS AND FRAGRANCES INC. has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Dated this 27 day of Filmery , 2008

QUEST INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS AND FRAGRANCES INC.

Bν Jane E. Garfinkel ecretary

I-WA/2929567.1

PATENT REEL: 020599 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 03/05/2008